
From: Hedge, Emily
To: Valdez, Jose (Louie)
Subject: FW: 5360 Washington St., Napa, Ca.
Date: Friday, January 8, 2021 11:22:24 AM

 
 
Emily Hedge
Planner III
Planning, Building, & Environmental Services
County of Napa | 1195 Third Street, Room 210 | Napa, CA 94559
(707) 259-8226 |emily.hedge@countyofnapa.org 
 

 

From: Buck Oates <Buck@sommersoates.com> 
Sent: Friday, January 8, 2021 10:55 AM
To: Gregory, Ryan <Ryan.Gregory@countyofnapa.org>; Pedroza, Alfredo
<Alfredo.Pedroza@countyofnapa.org>; Dillon, Diane <Diane.DILLON@countyofnapa.org>; Ramos,
Belia <Belia.Ramos@countyofnapa.org>; Wagenknecht, Brad
<BRAD.WAGENKNECHT@countyofnapa.org>; Anderson, Laura
<Laura.Anderson@countyofnapa.org>; Bordona, Brian <Brian.Bordona@countyofnapa.org>; Hedge,
Emily <Emily.Hedge@countyofnapa.org>; Claudino, Lisa <Lisa.Claudino@countyofnapa.org>; Tran,
Minh <Minh.Tran@countyofnapa.org>; sgreenwood-meinert@coblentzlaw.com;
tkscottco@gmail.com; Bob Barbarick <bob@balloonrides.com>
Subject: 5360 Washington St., Napa, Ca.
 

[External Email - Use Caution]

Dear Supervisors,
It has come to my attention that Balloons Above the Valley has requested a landing site at 5360
Washington St..  I understand this has come before your body in the past and the proposal was
narrowly defeated.  I have flown with this company in the past and had a wonderful experience.  I do
not live in the area but when I did fly with the subject business my wife and I stayed in a local Hotel
and visited several restaurants during our trip there.  I would strongly recommend your passage of
this particular landing site as Balloons Above the Valley not only brings immediate entertainment to
those of us who fly, , seeing the wonderment of your valley from above, but also, and maybe more
importantly, they bring in much needed tourist dollars to your area.
 
Thank you for your consideration.
 
Sincerely,
 
Robert “Buck” Oates
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